
RESOLUTION NO. 2007·46

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE A

CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NUMBER C·03·147 WITH QUINCY
ENGINEERING, INC. TO EXTEND THE TERMINATION DATE TO
DECEMBER 31,2007 FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR THE

SHELDON ROAD WIDENING PRO..IECT

WHEREAS, Quincy Engineering, Inc. is under contract (Contract Number C-03­
147) for preparation of the construction documents and providing engineering support
for construction management for the Sheldon Road Widening Project; and

WHEREAS, the termination date is December 31 2006 and completion of project
construction has been delayed throuqh no fault of Quincy Engineering, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a contract
amendment to Contract Number C-03-147 with Quincy Engineering, Inc. to extend the
termination date to December 31, 2007 for consultant services for the Sheldon Road
Widening Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28th

day of February 2007.

ES COOPER, MAYOR of the
Y OF ELK GROVE

HONY B. MANZANETII,
CITY ATTORNEY

ATTEST:



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-46

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on February 28, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Cooper, Leary, Davis, Scherman

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume

~~
City of Elk Grove, California


